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September 26, 1996 

150 East Gay Street 
Room 19-W 
Columbus, OH 43215-3111 

RECEIVED 
SEP 2-5-1996 

DOCKETING DIVISION 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

? 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573 

Re: Order No, 93-487-TP-ALT 
Order No. 90-5032-TP-TRF 

To The Honorable Commission: 

Three copies of the following Pricing List sheets associated with the 
Ameritech Tariff, P.U.C.O. No, 20, are attached pursuant to Order No. 
93-487-TP-ALT, dated November 23, 1994. 

Part Section 
New Pricing List 

Sheet No. 
Cancelled Pricing List 

Sheet No. 

15 1st Revised No, 28 
1st Revised No. 32 
1st Revised No. 34 

Original No. 28 
Original No. 32 
Original No. 34 

This filing, which is to become effective September 27, 1996, is to change 
rates for Ameritech DSl and Ameritech DS3 Services to reflect pricing 
changes in the Ameritech Operating Con̂ janies Access Tariff, F.C.C. No. 2, 
which were filed under Transmittal No. 988 and effective September 12, 
1996. 

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of these sheets are requested, 
duplicate transmittal letter is attached for this purpose. 

Very truly yours. 

® 

^ , T 
D. R. McKenzie 
Director - Regulatory Affairs 

?-ccurate and CQifLplet̂i3 rcp;:oc;v̂ cc:ior' of a 
document delivered in the regular course of 
Techniciani^i^^^Mi^^^^^i- Date Procegged Y 7 ' ^ T C . 

Loll versa A" *• 



# 

THE OHIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY Ameritech 

Tar i f f 

PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services 
SECTION 3 - Ameritech Base Rate Through 

OC-n Services 

I PART 15 I SECTION 3 

1st Revised Sheet No. 28 
Cancels 

Original Sheet No. 28 

PRICING LIST 

1. AMERITECH BASE RATE, AMERITECH DSl AND AMERITECH DS3 SERVICES (Cont'd) 

D, Rates and Charges, Ameritech DSl Service 

Local Distribution 
Channel 
- Per Point of 
Termination 

Terminating Bit 
Rate 1,544 Mbps 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Channel Mileage 
Termination 
- Per Point of 

Termination 
- Per Point of 
Mileage 
Termination 

- 1.544 Mbps 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

- 128,0, 256.0 and 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Recurring Charges 
Variable 

USOC Monthly 

TZ4X1 $149.85 
TZ4X2 154.85 
TZ4X3 166.50 

CZ4X1 62.00 
CZ4X2 62.00 
C24X3 62.00 

384 Kbps 
CZ4X1 38.00 
CZ4X2 38.00 
C24X3 38.00 

12 Mo. 

$140.22 
144.89 
155.80 

49.30 
49.30 
58.90 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

Term Payment Plan 
36 Mo. 

S124.56 
128.71 
138.40 

37.89 
37.89 
52.70 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

60 Mo. 

?112.50 
116.25 
125.00 

24.80 
24.80 
49.60 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

Discount 
Commitment 
Program 

36 Mo. 

$134.87 
139.36 
149.85 

47.99 
47.99 
55.80 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

60 Mo. 

$127.38 
131.62 
141.53 

38.78 
38.78 
51.70 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

3. Channel Mileage 
Per Mile 
- 1.544 Mbps 

Zone 1 
ZQXL&. 2 

lYZXl 20.60 
1YZX2 20.60 
1YZX3 20.60 

and 384 Kbps 
lYZXl 
1YZX2 
1YZX3 

9.00 
9.00 
9.00 

18.78 
18.78 
18.78 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

15.82 
15.82 
15.82 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

13.84 
13.84 
13.84 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

18.68 17.65 
18.68 17.65 
18.68 17.65 

N/A N/A 
N/A N/A 
N/A N/A 

6, 1996 Effective: September 27, 1996 

Order No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated November 23, 1994 and 
Commission Entry in Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated January 5, 1995. 

By J. F. Woods, President, Cleveland, Ohio 



# 

THE OHIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY Ameritech 

Tar i f f 

PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services 
SECTION 3 - Ameritech Base Rate Through 

OC-n Services 

PART 15 SECTION 3 

1st Revised Sheet No. 32 
Cancels 

Original Sheet No. 32 

PRICIKG LIST 

1. AMERITECH BASE RATE, AMERITECH DSl AND AMERITECH DS3 SERVICES (Cont'd) 

Rates and Charges, Ameritech DS3 Service 

USOC 
1. Local Distribution 

Channel 
- Per Point 
of Termination 

Monthly 
Extension 
Rate 

Recurring Charges 
Variable Term Payment Plan 
12 Mo. 36 Mo. 60 Mo. 

Terminating Bit 
Rate 44.736 Mbps 

a. DS3 Service 
Package with 
Electrical 
Interface 
- Per Package 

Zone 1 DS3 
DS3B 

DS3C 
DS3F 
DS3L 
DS3X 

Zone 2 DS3 
DS3B 

DS3C 
DS3F 
DS3L 
DS3X 

Zone 3 DS3 
DS3B 

DS3C 
DS3F 
DS3L 
DS3X 

PCG31 
PCG31 

PCG31 
PCG31 
PCG31 
PCG31 

PCG32 
PCG32 

PCG32 
PCG32 
PCG32 
PCG32 

PCG33 
PCG33 

PCG33 
PCG33 
PCG33 
PCG33 

$ 2,070.00 
2,700.00 

3,690.00 
6,615.00 

10,350.00 
15,750.00 

2,139,00 
2,790.00 

3,813.00 
6,835.50 

10,695.00 
16,275.00 

2,300.00 
3,000.00 

4,100.00 
7,350.00 
11,500.00 
17,500.00 

$ 2,070.00 
2,700.00 

3,690.00 
6,615.00 

10,350.00 
15,750.00 

2,139.00 
2,790.00 

3,813.00 
6,835.50 

10,695.00 
16,275.00 

2,300.00 
3,000.00 
4,100.00 
7,350.00 
11,500.00 
17,500.00 

$ 855.00 
1,652.00 

2,355.00 
4,590.00 
6,660.00 
9,450.00 

901.00 
1,739.00 
2,478,00 
4,743.00 
6,883-00 
9,765.00 

933,00 
1,801,00 

2,564.00 
5,100.00 
7,400,00 
10,500.00 

$ 608.00 
1,173.00 

1,666.00 
2,970.00 
4,410.00 
6,750,00 

643.00 
1,239.00 

1,759.00 
3,069.00 
4,557.00 
6,975.00 

668.00 
1,286.00 
1,825.00 
3,300.00 
4,900.00 
7,500.00 

<_ 

1 
<-

<-

1 
<-

^ 

1 
<-

Issued: September 26, 1996 Effective: September 27, 1996 

In accordance with Order No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated November 23, 1994 and 
Commission Entry in Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated January 5, 1995. 

By J. F. Woods, President, Cleveland, Ohio 



# • 

THE OHIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY Ameritech 

Tar i f f 

PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services 
SECTION 3 - Ameritech Base Rate Through 

OC-n Services 

PART 15 I SECTION 3 

1st Revised Sheet No. 34 
Cancels 

Original Sheet No. 34 

PRICING LIST 

1. AMERITECH BASE RATE, AMERITECH DSl AND AMERITECH DS3 SERVICES (Cont'd) 

D. Rates and Charges, Ameritech DS3 Service 

USOC 

Monthly Recurring Charges 
Extension Variable Term Payment Plan 
Rate 12 Mo. 36 Mo. 60 Mo. 

2. Channel Mileage 
Termination 
- Per Point of 
Termination 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

CZ4X1 
CZ4X2 
CZ4X3 

$352.28 
352.28 
352.28 

$334.67 
334.67 
334.67 

$299.44 
299.44 
299.44 

$281.82 
281.82 
281.82 

Channel Mileage 
- Per Mile 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

lYZXl 
1YZX2 
1YZX3 

108.66 
108.66 
108.66 

103,23 
103.23 
103.23 

72.36 
72.36 
82.36 

40.50 
40.50 
63.50 

Optional Features 
and Functions 

a. Interconnection-
Central Office 
Multiplexing 
- Per Arrangement 
- Ameritech DS3 to 
Ameritech DSl 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

QM3X1 
QM3X2 
QM3X3 

620.00 
620.00 
633.40 

604.20 
604.20 
604.20 

540.60 
540.60 
540.60 

508.80 
508.80 
508.80 

• Issued: September 26, 1996 Effective: September 27, 1996 

In accordance with Order No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated November 23, 1994 and 
Commission Entry in Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated January 5, 1995. 

By J. F. Woods, President, Cleveland, Ohio 


