

150 East Gay Street Room 19-M Columbus, OH 43215-3111



September 26, 1996 Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

Re: Order No. 93-487-TP-ALT Order No. 90-5032-TP-TRF

nemtech

To The Honorable Commission:

Three copies of the following Pricing List sheets associated with the Ameritech Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 20, are attached pursuant to Order No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated November 23, 1994.

Part Section		New Pricing List	Cancelled Pricing List		
15	3	lst Revised No. 28 lst Revised No. 32 lst Revised No. 34	Original No. 28 Original No. 32 Original No. 34		

This filing, which is to become effective September 27, 1996, is to change rates for Ameritech DS1 and Ameritech DS3 Services to reflect pricing changes in the Ameritech Operating Companies Access Tariff, F.C.C. No. 2, which were filed under Transmittal No. 988 and effective September 12, 1996.

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of these sheets are requested. A duplicate transmittal letter is attached for this purpose.

Very truly yours,

D. R. McKenzie Director - Regulatory Affairs



This is to certify that the induce supporting a accurate and complete reproduction of a case f document delivered in the regular course of build Technician Machine Date Processed 2.77.96

⊛

THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Ameritech

Tariff

PART 15 SECTION 3

1st Revised Sheet No. 28 Cancels Original Sheet No. 28

PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services SECTION 3 - Ameritech Base Rate Through OC-n Services

## PRICING LIST

1. AMERITECH BASE RATE, AMERITECH DS1 AND AMERITECH DS3 SERVICES (Cont'd)

D. Rates and Charges, Ameritech DS1 Service

D, Nates and Charges, Ame.	Recurring Charges Variable Term Payment Plan USOC Monthly 12 Mo. <u>36 Mo.</u> 60 Mo.			Discount Commitment Program <u>36 Mo. 60 Mo</u> .			
<ol> <li>Local Distribution Channel         <ul> <li>Per Point of Termination</li> <li>Terminating Bit</li> <li>Rate 1.544 Mbps</li> </ul> </li> </ol>							
Zone 1	TZ4X1 Š	149.85	\$140.22	\$124.56	\$112.50	\$134.87	\$127.38
Zone 2		154.85	144.89		116.25	139.36	
Zone 3	TZ4X3	166.50	155.80	138.40	125.00	149.85	141.53
2. Channel Mileage Termination - Per Point of Termination - Per Point of Mileage Termination - 1.544 Mbps							
Zone 1	CZ4X1	62.00	49.30	37.89	24.80	47.99	38.78 ←
Zone 2	C24X2	62.00	49.30	37.89	24.80	47.99	38.78 🔶
Zone 3	CZ4X3	62.00	58.90	52.70	49,60	55.80	51.70
- 128.0, 256.0 and	384 Kbps						
Zone 1	C24X1		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Zone 2	CZ4X2		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Zone 3	C24X3	38.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
3. Channel Mileage Per Mile - 1.544 Mbps							
Zone 1	1YZX1	20.60	18.78	15.82	13.84	18.68	17.65
Zone, 2	1YZX2	20.60	18.78			18.68	17.65
Zone 3	1YZX3	20.60	18.78	15.82	13.84	10.60	17.65
FILEV	204 12						
Zone 1	384 Kbps 1YZX1	9.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
- (	1YZX2		N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A
SEP 26 1996 $\frac{\text{Zone 2}}{\text{Zone 3}}$	172X3		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
						,	
TASTIFF DIVISION OF Ohio							-
Issuedomiseptember 26, 1996				ective:	-	r 27, 1990	5
In accordance with Order No	. 93-487					ind	
Commission Entry in Case No	9. 95-487	-TF-ALT,	, dated J	anuary 5	, 1992.		

THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY



Tariff

PART 15

1st Revised Sheet No. 32

Original Sheet No. 32

SECTION 3

Cancels

| •

PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services SECTION 3 - Ameritech Base Rate Through OC-n Services

## PRICING LIST

1. AMERITECH BASE RATE, AMERITECH DS1 AND AMERITECH DS3 SERVICES (Cont'd)

D. Rates and Charges, Ameritech DS3 Service

			USOC	Monthly Extension Rate		ecurring Ch le Term Pay 36 Mo.	
1.	Local Dis Channel - Per Poi of Termin	nt					
	Terminati Rate 44.7		3				
	a. DS3 Se Packag Electr Interf - Per	e with ical	2				
	Zone 1	DS3 DS3B DS3C DS3F DS3L DS3X	PCG31 PCG31 PCG31 PCG31 PCG31 PCG31	\$ 2,070.00 2,700.00 3,690.00 6,615.00 10,350.00 15,750.00	\$ 2,070.00 2,700.00 3,690.00 6,615.00 10,350.00 15,750.00	\$ 855.00 1,652.00 2,355.00 4,590.00 6,660.00 9,450.00	\$ 608.00 1,173.00 1,666.00 2,970.00 4,410.00 6,750.00
	Zone 2	DS3 DS3B DS3C DS3F DS3L DS3X	PCG32 PCG32 PCG32 PCG32 PCG32 PCG32	2,139.00 2,790.00 3,813.00 6,835.50 10,695.00 16,275.00	2,139.00 2,790.00 3,813.00 6,835.50 10,695.00 16,275.00	901.00 1,739.00 2,478.00 4,743.00 6,883.00 9,765.00	643.00 1,239.00 1,759.00 3,069.00 4,557.00 6,975.00
	Zone 3	DS3 DS3B DS3C DS3F DS3L DS3X	PCG33 PCG33 PCG33 PCG33 PCG33 PCG33	2,300.00 3,000.00 4,100.00 7,350.00 11,500.00 17,500.00	2,300.00 3,000.00 4,100.00 7,350.00 11,500.00 17,500.00	933.00 1,801.00 2,564.00 5,100.00 7,400.00 10,500.00	668.00 1,286.00 1,825.00 3,300.00 4,900.00 7,500.00

Issued: September 26, 1996

Effective: September 27, 1996

In accordance with Order No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated November 23, 1994 and Commission Entry in Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated January 5, 1995.

THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

## Ameritech

Tariff

PART 15 SECTION 3

lst Revised Sheet No. 34 Cancels Original Sheet No. 34

PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services SECTION 3 - Ameritech Base Rate Through OC-n Services

## PRICING LIST

1. AMERITECH BASE RATE, AMERITECH DS1 AND AMERITECH DS3 SERVICES (Cont'd)

D. Rates and Charges, Ameritech DS3 Service

		Monthly	Recurring Charges			
	USOC	Extension Rate	Variable 12 Mo.	Term Payr 36 Mo.	ent Plan 60 Mo.	
2. Channel Mileage Termination						
<ul> <li>Per Point of Termination</li> </ul>						
Zone 1	CZ4X1	\$352.28	\$334.67	\$299.44	\$281.82	
Zone 2	C24X2	352.28	334.67	299.44	281.82	
Zone 3	CZ 4X 3	352.28	334.67	299.44	281.82	
3. Chann <del>e</del> l Mileage - Per Mile						
Zone 1	1 <b>YZX1</b>	108.66	103.23	72.36	40.50	÷
Zone 2	1 <b>YZX2</b>	108.66	103.23	72.36	40.50	
Zone 3	1YZX3	108.66	103.23	82.36	63.50	*
4. Optional Features and Functions						
a. Interconnection- Central Office						
Multiplexing						
- Per Arrangemen - Ameritech DS3				N		
Ameritech DS1	6					
Zone 1	QM3X1	620.00	604.20	540.60	508.80	
Zone 2	QM3X2	620.00	604.20	540.60	508.80	
Zone 3	QM3X3	633.40	604.20	540.60	508.80	

Issued: September 26, 1996

Effective: September 27, 1996

In accordance with Order No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated November 23, 1994 and Commission Entry in Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT, dated January 5, 1995.